
2015 Page 1 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en (5) 

Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract 
 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Medicaments, Immunizations Drugs and Consumables FWC No. 3  
Pristina, Kosovo 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

EuropeAid/136763/ID/SUP/XK (PROC/524/14) on 18.02.2015 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1  Medicaments 

Lot 3  Consumable material for first aid, emergency and trauma kits 

Lot 4  Medical Consumables 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: 48,272.00 Euros   

Lot 3: 22,000.00 Euros and 

Lot 4: 64,989.00 Euros  

5. Date of award of the contract 

 Lot 1: 09/06/2015 

 Lot 3: 10/06/2015 

 Lot 4: 10/06/2015 

6. Number of tenders received 

Three (3) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 
 
KEIS Pharmaceutical SH.P.K  

Velania II No.06, Pristina,  

Kosovo 10000 

 



2015 Page 2 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en (5) 

N.T.P. “Sinorg Pharmaceuticals” 

Str. Pristina – Skopje, km 9 

10 000 Pristina, Kosovo 

8. Duration of contract 

Lot 1: 45 (forty five) days  

Lot 3:60 (sixty) days 

Lot 4: 45 (forty five) days 

9. Contracting Authority  

EULEX Kosovo 

10.  Legal basis 

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law 
Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter “EULEX Kosovo”) as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council 
Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP, Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP, 
Council Decision 2014/349/CFSP and Council Decision 2014/685/CFSP of 29 September 2014. 


	10T1. Type of procedure
	10T2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice
	10T3. Lot number and lot title
	Lot 1  Medicaments
	Lot 3  Consumable material for first aid, emergency and trauma kits
	Lot 4  Medical Consumables
	10T4. Contract number and value
	10T5. Date of award of the contract
	10T6. Number of tenders received
	10T7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

